Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-08-25T10:50:17.286.999.

Processed Tue Oct 6 20:53:04 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150825_105016__dat00.bin

1

1 1

1

1000 3

-1000 3

2000 +

1000 -

20

20

40

40

T T

60

80
Time (s) from 2015-08-25T10:50:17.286.999

60
Time (s) from 2015-08-25T710:50:17.286.999

100

100

120

120

140

140

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
1 1 1 1 1

607
40

20

T T T

50
40 5
30 5
20 5
10 4

50
40 -
30 -
20 5
10 -+

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

16'1 1(')° 161 162 163 164
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -1250
mx: 1203
u-1.8
0:13.9

Channel 1
mn: -1809
mx: 2001
u: -10.6
0:35.6

Channel 2
mn: -4667
mx: 4507
u:-10.3
o0:31.4



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-08-25T10:50:17.286.999. Part 40/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

500 3
03 et~ — :
-500 — _
-1000 3 2

Processed Tue Oct 6 20:53:18 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150825_105016__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

25
2047
15

10

25
204
15

10

39.0

T T T

39.2 39.4 39.6 39.8

Time (s) from 2015—08—25T10:50:17.2é6.999

i i Wl\l,u

39.2 39.4 39.6 39.8
Time (s) from 2015-08-25T710:50:17.286.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

TTT T[T T T TTT

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -1250
mx: 858
u-1.8
0:16.8

Channel 1
mn: -640
mx: 580
u: -10.6
0:35.9

Channel 2
mn: -4667
mx: 4507
u:-10.3
0:49.8



ELMAVAN

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-08-25T10:50:17.286.999.

Processed Tue Oct 6 20:53:19 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150825_105016__dat00.bin

1 1

25
20

15

10

25
20

15 4

10

48.2

T T

48.4 48.6
Time (s) from 2015-08-25T10:50:17.286.999

48.4 48.6
Time (s) from 2015-08-25T710:50:17.286.999

48.8

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Part 49/147

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

TTT T T[T T

w
o

N
o

=
o

o

ey
o

w
o

N
o

w
o

N
o

=
o

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -678
mx: 1203
W -1.7
0:15.7

Channel 1
mn: -489
mx: 300
u: -10.6
0:35.3

Channel 2
mn: -3174
mx: 3084
u:-10.3
0:40.9



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-08-25T10:50:17.286.999.

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

600 3
400 3

Processed Tue Oct 6 20:53:20 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150825_105016__dat00.bin

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

104

88.2

T T

88.4 .
Time (s) from 2015-08-25T10:50:17.286.999

BRI ) o P i s 4T T o Rt i it

88.4 88.6
Time (s) from 2015-08-25T710:50:17.286.999

88.8

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Part 89/147

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

TTTTT T[T T TTT

w
o

N
o

=
o

o

ey
o

w
o

N
o

w
o

N
o

=
o

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -498
mx: 705
u-1.8
0:15.4

Channel 1
mn: -1359
mx: 900
u:-10.3
0:37.4

Channel 2
mn: -2267
mx: 2952
u:-10.1
0:43.5



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-08-25T10:50:17.286.999. Part 81/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Tue Oct 6 20:53:22 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150825_105016__dat00.bin

1 1

800 4
600 3
400 3
200 3

03

=

200 3
-400 3
-600 4

1000
500
0
-500

aiaalanagl

Lisaales,

-1000

2000 -
1000 -

-1000 -
-2000

+

80.0

80.2

T T

80.4 80.6
Time (s) from 2015-08-25T710:50:17.286.999

80.8

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

TTT T[T T T

40

30

20

10

D
o

w
o

N
o

=
o

ey
o

w
o

N
o

=
o

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -648
mx: 845
u-1.8
0:15.5

Channel 1
mn: -1085
mx: 1013
u:-10.4
0:37.3

Channel 2
mn: -2757
mx: 2665
u:-10.1
0:42.1



ELMAVAN

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

1

-1

-2

Processed Tue Oct 6 20:53:23 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150825_105016__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

000 - -
l . N . " | o |

0 1 - fe=t feoenioid . 1 ot
000 - -
000 - -

T T T T
14.0 14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8
Time (s) from 2015-08-25T10:50:17.286.999

1

E e i

25F
20
15

10

25
204
154

10

14.0 14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8
Time (s) from 2015-08-25T710:50:17.286.999

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-08-25T10:50:17.286.999. Part 15/147

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

TTTTT T[T T T TTTT

w
o

N
o

=
o

o

ey
o

w
o

N
o

w
o

N
o

=
o

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -362
mx: 297
u-1.8
0:14.5

Channel 1
mn: -298
mx: 442
u: -10.6
0:35.6

Channel 2
mn: -2100
mx: 1677
u:-10.3
0:38.9



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-08-25T10:50:17.286.999. Part 3/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

1 1

Processed Tue Oct 6 20:53:24 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150825_105016__dat00.bin

300 4
200 A
100 A
0
-100 4
-200 A
-300 4

200 4
100 5

-100 -
-200 4

1000 4

a

o

o
1

b

o

-500 3
-1000 3
-1500 3
-2000 3

=
+

T T

2.2

2.4 2.6
Time (s) from 2015-08-25T710:50:17.286.999

2.8

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

TTTTT T[T T TTTT

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

10t 10 10°
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -359
mx: 306
W -1.7
0:14.0

Channel 1
mn: -284
mx: 241
u: -10.6
0:35.3

Channel 2
mn: -2015
mx: 1176
u:-10.3
0:35.5

™

10°



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-08-25T10:50:17.286.999.

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Tue Oct 6 20:53:25 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150825_105016__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

2000 + 3
1000 - A

-1000 - 3

1000
500

PEETE T |

120.0 120.2 120.4 120.6 120.8
Time (s) from 2015-08-25T10:50:17.286.999

120.0 120.2 120.4 120.6 120.8
Time (s) from 2015-08-25T710:50:17.286.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Part 121/147

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

TTTTT T[T T T TTTT

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

100 100 10°
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -288
mx: 252
u-1.8
0:14.3

Channel 1
mn: -1809
mx: 2001
u: -10.6
0:38.9

Channel 2
mn: -1064
mx: 1008
u:-10.3
0:33.0

™

10°



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-08-25T10:50:17.286.999. Part 39/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Tue Oct 6 20:53:26 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150825_105016__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

2000 - 3

1000 - 3

38.0 38.2 38.4 38.6 38.8
Time (s) from 2015-08-25T10:50:17.286.999

25" — —_ : e il A

25
20

154

10

25
203
153

10

38.0 38.2 38.4 38.6 38.8
Time (s) from 2015-08-25T710:50:17.286.999

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

TTTTT T[T T TTTT

w
o

N
o

=
o

o

N
o

w
o

N
o

w
o

N
o

=
o

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -274
mx: 267
u-1.8
0:14.2

Channel 1
mn: -761
mx: 697
u: -10.6
0:36.2

Channel 2
mn: -1557
mx: 1997
u:-10.3
0:34.5



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-08-25T10:50:17.286.999. Part 137/147

Processed Tue Oct 6 20:53:27 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150825_105016__dat00.bin
Power spectra

I 1 1 1 1

8077 [
o 200 o 604 F
T £ R r
E S 0 5 40 -
3 ] 2 1 s
c = 1 2 ] [
O -200 o 20 o
] 0] [
- 500 &
T 2 ] kA
ERE g
5 E £
-500
~ 1000 - - &
T 2 el ] o R " \ " 3
c = 0 U L | ! v 1 ! T ) g
< 2
< = o
O F -10004 3 &
-2000 T T T T bt bt bt -
136.0 136.2 136.4 136.6 136.8 100 10° 10° 10*
Time (s) from 2015-08-25T10:50:17.286.999 Frequency (Hz)
257 . b, A, I e 40
Channel 0
T:ET 20 :-335
o = & 30 mn: -
o kel .
S 3 15 2 mx: 344
S c o 20 18
g 3 103 H M-t
03 Q10 0:14.2
L 5
0
25
Channel 1
T 20 40
T —_ mn: -721
=2 )
@ > 15 T 30 mx: 803
£ 3 g
£ 310 g W -10.6
o o ! o 0:35.9
L 5
10
25
Channel 2
N 20
I — 40 mn: -1905
N2 o)
T ? 15 !:, 30 mx: 1674
c [} .
£ 510 s W -10.3
03 o 0: 35.6
L 5
10

136.0 136.2 136.4 136.6 136.8
Time (s) from 2015-08-25T710:50:17.286.999



ELMAVAN

Channel 1

Channel 2

Channel 0

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

TM units -

TM units -

1 1

T T
37.4 37.6
Time (S) from 2015-08-25T10:50:17.286.999

m-ﬂn«_m\ Hf-.-!‘v#.-l"

LTS

\H.H\

i H

1
AT TR TR T ST T ST

LR R all e waha " g e e

T T R A T e

uuluu

lpiectel
‘-‘MT .rl:w_, .rcuaﬁ;.ni.
‘; 3 ‘

o

37.0

Time (s) from 2015-08-25T10:50:17.286.999

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-08-25T10:50:17.286.999. Part 38/147

Processed Tue Oct 6 20:53:28 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150825_105016__dat00.bin

N
o

o

-10

N W s
o O OO

10

o

-10

= N w
o o o

o

=

Now b
S o© o
m— |

=
o

N w Py
o o o

=
o

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

TTTTT T[T T T TTTT

m— ] o

bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0

mn: -65

mx: 47

u:-1.8

0:13.6

Channel 1
mn: -193
mx: 125
u: -10.6
0:35.1

Channel 2
mn: -168
mx: 176
u:-10.3
0:29.2



